Boost your flexibility with the world’s #1
EEPROM supplier
Serial EEPROM
Standard & SPD series
EEPROM
1
Introduction to Standard Serial EEPROM

min
(V)
Clock frequency
max
(MHz)
Package options
Specific features
SO8N TSSOP8 DFN8 DFN5 WLCSP BARE DIE
M24C01-R 1 1.8 0.4 • • -
M24C02-F 2 1.7 0.4 • • • -
M24C02-R 2 1.8 0.4 • • • -
M24C04-F 4 1.7 0.4 • • • -
M24C04-R 4 1.8 0.4 • • • -
M24C08-F 8 1.7 0.4 • • • • -
M24C08-R 8 1.8 0.4 • • • -
M24C16-F 16 1.7 0.4 • • • • • -
M24C16-R 16 1.8 0.4 • • • -
M24C16-DFCU (1) 16 1.7 1 • Lockable Identification Page
M24C32-F 32 1.7 1 • • • • • • Chip enable address 000
for WLCSP and UFDFPN5
M24C32-R 32 1.8 1 • • -
M24C32-DF 32 1.7 1 • • • Lockable Identification Page
M24C32M-FCU 32 1.7 1 • Chip enable address 100
M24C32S-FCU 32 1.7 1 • Software write protection -
Chip enable adress 001
M24C32T-FCU 32 1.7 1 • Software write protection -
Chip enable adress 000
M24C32-X (2) 32 1.6 1 • • -
M24C64-F 64 1.7 1 • • • • • Chip enable address 000
for WLCSP and UFDFPN5
Notes:
1. no hardware, nor software write protect
2. product qualified from -20 to 85°C
4
I2C - INDUSTRIAL +85 °C
All products are qualified from -40 to 85 °C. Supply voltage max is 5.5 V
Root part number
Storage capacity
(Kbit)
Supply voltage
min
(V)
Clock frequency
max
(MHz)
Package options
Specific features
SO8N TSSOP8 DFN8 DFN5 WLCSP BARE DIE
M24C64-R 64 1.8 1 • • -
M24C64-DF 64 1.7 1 • • • • Lockable Identification Page
M24C64M-FCU 64 1.7 1 • Chip enable address 100
M24C64S-FCU 64 1.7 1 • Software write protection -
Chip enable adress 001
M24C64T-FCU 64 1.7 1 • Software write protection -
Chip enable adress 000
M24128-BF 128 1.7 1 • • • -
M24128-BR 128 1.8 1 • • -
M24128-DF 128 1.7 1 • • • • Lockable Identification Page
M24128S-FCU 128 1.7 1 • Software write protection -
Chip enable adress 001
M24128T-FCU 128 1.7 1 • Software write protection -
Chip enable adress 000
M24256-BF 256 1.7 1 • • • -
M24256-BR 256 1.8 1 • • -
M24256-DF 256 1.7 1 • • • • Lockable Identification Page
M24512-R 512 1.8 1 • • -
M24512-DF 512 1.7 1 • • • • • Lockable Identification Page
M24M01-R 1024 1.8 1 • • -
M24M01-DF 1024 1.7 1 • • • • Lockable Identification Page
M24M02-DR 2048 1.8 1 • • • Lockable Identification Page
5

Clock frequency max
(MHz) *
Package options
Specific features
SO8N TSSOP8 DFN8 WLCSP BARE DIE
M95010-R 1 1.8 20 • • -
M95010-W 1 2.5 20 • • -
M95020-R 2 1.8 20 • • •  -
M95020-W 2 2.5 20 • • -
M95040-R 4 1.8 20 • • • -
M95040-W 4 2.5 20 • • -
M95040-DF 4 1.7 20 • • • Lockable Identification Page
M95080-R 8 1.8 20 • • • -
M95080-W 8 2.5 20 • • -
M95080-DF 8 1.7 20 • • Lockable Identification Page
M95160-R 16 1.8 20 • • • -
M95160-W 16 2.5 20 • • -
M95160-DF 16 1.7 20 • • • • Lockable Identification Page
M95320-R 32 1.8 20 • • • -
M95320-W 32 2.5 20 • • -
M95320-DF 32 1.7 20 • • Lockable Identification Page
M95640-R 64 1.8 20 • • • -
M95640-W 64 2.5 20 • • -
M95640-DF 64 1.7 20 • • • • Lockable Identification Page
M95128-R 128 1.8 20 • • • -
M95128-W 128 2.5 20 • -
M95128-DF 128 1.7 20 • • • • Lockable Identification Page
*  For SPI products,the clock frequency value depends on the Vcc applied. We give here the max clock frequency value specified in the datasheet
6
SPI - INDUSTRIAL +85 °C
All products are qualified from -40 to 85 °C. Supply voltage max is 5.5 V
Root part number
Storage capacity
(Kbit)
Supply voltage min
(V)
Clock frequency max
(MHz) *
Package options
Specific features
SO8N TSSOP8 DFN8 WLCSP BARE DIE
M95256-R 256 1.8 20 • • • -
M95256-W 256 2.5 20 • • -
M95256-DF 256 1.7 20 • • • • • Lockable Identification Page
M95512-R 512 1.8 16 • • -
M95512-W 512 2.5 16 • • -
M95512-DF 512 1.7 16 • • • • • Lockable Identification Page
M95M01-R 1024 1.8 16 • • -
M95M01-DF 1024 1.7 16 • • • Lockable Identification Page
M95M02-DR 2048 1.8 5 • • Lockable Identification Page
*  For SPI products,the clock frequency value depends on the Vcc applied. We give here the max clock frequency value specified in the datasheet

Root part number
Storage capacity
(Kbit)
Supply voltage
min (V)
Clock frequency
max (MHz)
Write time
max (ms)
Package options
Specific features
SO8N TSSOP8 DFN8
M24C02-DRE 2 1.7 1 4 • • Lockable Identification Page
M24C04-DRE 4 1.7 1 4 • • Lockable Identification Page
M24C08-DRE 8 1.7 1 4 • • Lockable Identification Page
M24C16-DRE 16 1.7 1 4 • • Lockable Identification Page
M24C32-DRE 32 1.7 1 4 • • Lockable Identification Page
M24C64-DRE 64 1.7 1 4 • • Lockable Identification Page
M24128-DRE 128 1.7 1 4 • • Lockable Identification Page
M24256-DRE 256 1.7 1 4 • • Lockable Identification Page
M24512-DRE 512 1.7 1 4 • • Lockable Identification Page
SPI - INDUSTRIAL PLUS +105 °C
All products are qualified from -40 to 105 °C. Supply voltage max is 5.5 V
Root part number
Storage capacity
(Kbit)
Supply voltage min
(V)
Clock frequency max
(MHz) *
Write time max
(ms)
Package options
Specific features
SO8N TSSOP8 DFN8
M95040-DRE 4 1.7 20 4 • • Lockable Identification Page
M95080-DRE 8 1.7 20 4 • • Lockable Identification Page
M95160-DRE 16 1.7 20 4 • • Lockable Identification Page
M95320-DRE 32 1.7 20 4 • • Lockable Identification Page
M95640-DRE 64 1.7 20 4 • • Lockable Identification Page
M95128-DRE 128 1.7 20 4 • • Lockable Identification Page
M95256-DRE 256 1.7 20 4 • • Lockable Identification Page
M95512-DRE 512 1.7 16 4 • • Lockable Identification Page
9
SPD EEPROM
The M34E02-F has been designed specifically for use in DRAM DIMMs (dual interline memory modules) with serial presence detect (SPD). All the information concerning the
DDR1, DDR2 or DDR3 configuration of the DRAM module (such as its access speed, size and organization) can be kept write-protected in the first half of the memory.